

GAHC010269312023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6935/2023

PAPIYA GHOSH GUHA
W/O- LT. SUSANTA KUMAR GUHA,
C/O- DIPTI RANJAN GUHA,
R/O- PANDU PORT ROAD,
ADABARI RAILWAY COLONY,
NEAR BARUAH HIGH SCHOOL,
P.O.- PANDU, P.S.- JALUKBARI,
DIST- KAMRUP(M), ASSAM,
PIN- 781012.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF FINANCE MINISTRY,
GOVT. OF INDIA, NEW DELHI-1.

2:THE SECRETARY OF THE RAILWAY
GOVT. OF INDIA
NEW DELHI-1.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF ESTT. (WELFARE)
RAILWAY BOARD
NEW DELHI-1.

4:THE FINANCIAL COMMITTEES / RAILWAYS
NEW DELHI-01.

5:THE GENERAL MANAGER
NORTH EAST FRONTIER RAILWAYS
MALIGAON
ASSAM
GHY-11.

6:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF SECRETARY COMMISSIONER
NORTH EAST FRONTIER RAILWAY

MALIGAON
ASSAM
GHY-11.
7:THE DIVISIONAL SECURITY COMMISSIONER
NORTH EAST FRONTIER RAILWAY
ALIPURDUAR JN.
WEST BENGAL
PIN- 736121.
8:THE TREASURY OFFICER
KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GHY-06

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M U MONDAL, MR A ALIM SK,MR K ISLAM,J ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., SC, FINANCE DEPTT.,MR. K GOGOI (r-1)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

Date : 28.01.2026

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he has received a copy of the Enquiry Report which was referred to in the last order.

He has requested for an accommodation to be allowed to go through the same.

Allowing such time to the petitioner, list the matter on 18.02.2026.

The matter will not be treated as part-heard any further.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant